South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 04:48:18 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2752 (Rat #0811, Act #0681 of 1988) General Bill, By House Judiciary
Similar (H 2465)
A Bill to amend Section 22-3-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to magistrates' civil jurisdiction, so as to
increase the jurisdicitional amount in magistrates' court cases from one thousand dollars to two thousand five hundred dollars,
to provide that civil jurisdiction in magistrates' court is concurrent jurisdiction and to delete the civil jurisdiction of magistrates in

cases of bastardy.-amended title

03/31/87
04/01/87
04/02/87
04/02/87
03/17/88
03/17/88
03/23/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
05/11/88
05/12/88
05/12/88
05/12/88
05/13/88
05/13/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/31/88
05/31/88

06/01/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/20/88
06/20/88
06/20/88
06/21/88
07/13/88
07/13/88
07/13/88
08/01/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1478
Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Aydlette & Simpson HJ-1530
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Simpson HJ-1598

Objection by Rep. Holt HJ-1611

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Aydlette, Holt & J. Bradle HJ-2170
Read second time HJ-2170

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2240

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
Amended SJ-27

Read second time SJ-28

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
Read third time SJ-13

Returned SJ-13

Senate amendment amended HJ-4145

Returned HJ-4145

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-10

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Wilkins, Hayes &
Hodges HJ-4446

Conference committee appointed Sens. Tom Smith, McConnell, Hayes
Conference report received SJ-93

Conference report adopted SJ-93

Conference report received HJ-4866

Conference report adopted HJ-4868

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-71

Ratified R 811

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/13/88

Act No. 681

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



