

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*2752 (Rat #0811, Act #0681 of 1988) General Bill, By House Judiciary

#### Similar (H 2465)

A Bill to amend Section 22-3-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to magistrates' civil jurisdiction, so as to increase the jurisdictional amount in magistrates' court cases from one thousand dollars to two thousand five hundred dollars, to provide that civil jurisdiction in magistrates' court is concurrent jurisdiction and to delete the civil jurisdiction of magistrates in cases of bastardy.-amended title

03/31/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1478
04/01/87	House	Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Aydlette & Simpson HJ-1530
04/02/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Simpson HJ-1598
04/02/87	House	Objection by Rep. Holt HJ-1611
03/17/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Aydlette, Holt & J. Bradle HJ-2170
03/17/88	House	Read second time HJ-2170
03/23/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2240
03/24/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/24/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
05/11/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
05/12/88	Senate	Amended SJ-27
05/12/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
05/12/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
05/13/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-13
05/13/88	Senate	Returned SJ-13
05/26/88	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-4145
05/26/88	House	Returned HJ-4145
05/31/88	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-10
05/31/88	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Wilkins, Hayes & Hodges HJ-4446
06/01/88	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Tom Smith, McConnell, Hayes
06/02/88	Senate	Conference report received SJ-93
06/02/88	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-93
06/20/88	House	Conference report received HJ-4866
06/20/88	House	Conference report adopted HJ-4868
06/20/88	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-71
06/21/88		Ratified R 811
07/13/88		Signed By Governor
07/13/88		Effective date 07/13/88
07/13/88		Act No. 681
08/01/88		Copies available